Community |
Trust South

TE POU ARATAKI POUNAMU O MURIHIKU

Total

Approved
Grants and Scholarships 766,674

February 2024

GRANTS APPROVED

GENERAL GRANTS
Aphasia New Zealand Charitable Trust
Arrowtown Charitable Trust

Atuitui Charitable Trust

Cancer Society of New Zealand Canterbury-West Coast Division

Central Southland Pony Club

Chamber of Commerce Southland Incorporated
Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland)
Dan Davin Literary Foundation

Dunedin Community Care Trust

Edendale Primary School

Gore Country Music Club

Graeme Dingle Foundation Southern
Greenlight Innovations

Happiness House Trust

Hokonui Celtic Pipe Band

Insert Coin to Play Charitable Trust
Invercargill Rugby Football Club

Jubilee Supergrans Limited

Learning Differences Aotearoa Trust
Momentum Charitable Trust

New Zealand Continence Association

New Zealand Country Music Festival Trust
New Zealand Songwriters Trust

New Zealand Songwriters Trust

NZ Council of Victim Support

NZ Family and Foster Care Federation
Pirates Old Boys Rugby Club (Invercargill) Incorporated
Queenstown Golf Club

Queenstown Pickleball Club

Queenstown Primary School

Riversdale Arts

Shama, Ethnic Women's Trust

South Coast Environment Society

St Patricks School Invercargill

Star Rugby Football Club Invercargill
Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust
Surrey Park Early Learning Centre
Sustainable Coastlines

The Conductive Education (Southern) Charitable Trust
The Footnote Dance Trust Board

The South Centre Anglican Care Trust Board
Thriving Southland Association

Toi Tois Tokanui Lions Club

Waimahaka Public Hall

Wakatipu High School

Woodlands Bowling Club

Service delivery in Invercargill

Matariki Arrowtown Lights

Cultural uniforms

Subsidy for people from CTS region staying in community health accommodation
New equestrian jumps

Young Enterprise Scheme (Y.E.S)

Children's Day 2024

Operating costs

Operating costs for Invercargill Support Centre
Maruawai Matariki Celebration 2024

GAL for the 2024 New Zealand Gold Guitar Awards
Programme costs

2024 Projects /St Pats Gala /Mentoring Programme
Operating costs

Upgrading uniform

50 free-to-attend gaming events in CTS region
Replacement of gymnasium roof and refurbishment of upstairs lounge for junior rugby
Operating costs

Operating costs

4-day life and financial skills programme at Invercargill Prison
Client support in CTS region

New Zealand's Country Music Festival

Country Music Honours Show in 2024

GAL for Country Music Honours Show

Operating costs

Operating costs

Replacing the flooring in the main hall

Solar power battery wall

Pickleball equipment

Redevelopment of outdoor play space

Riversdale Art Exhibition

NZ Wide Application - Inclusive Aotearoa Collective Tahono
Operating costs

Scooter track

New field lights

Operating costs

Playground upgrade

Litter Intelligence Southland/Murihiku Initiative
Operating costs

Queenstown performance costs, "lYKYK" tour
Operating costs

Innovation Acceleration Project

Emergency Co Response Vehicle

New heat pumps

Cultural uniforms

New clubroom roof

$1,000
$8,000
$1,000
$8,775
$5,000
$4,500
$1,000
$5,500
$10,000
$20,000
$2,000
$73,500
$8,746
$11,500
$1,576
$30,000
$10,000
$7,000
$21,000
$2,500
$2,000
$35,000
$7,000
$2,000
$18,000
$10,000
$5,000
$22,000
$3,000
$21,736
$8,500
$23,912
$35,000
$16,137
$20,000
$1,000
$10,500
$2,500
$15,000
$2,000
$31,500
$20,000
$20,000
$5,000
$4,392
$5,400

SPECIAL FUNDING

COMPETE

Queens Park Association Football Club
Queens Park Association Football Club
PAPATIPU RUNAKA FUNDING

Hokonui Runanga

Waihopai Runaka

Southland Women's Football team playing in the Otago/Southland Southern Premier League

Southland Men's Football team playing in the Otago/Southland Men's Southern Premier League

Upgrading the office space and tamariki playground

Te Korowai o Waihopai

$1,600
$2,000

$80,000
$80,000

SCHOLARSHIPS

Callum Burns

Connor Harrison
Gabrielle Mills

Jaxon Friend

Jesse Dylan Hutchins
Jody Cruickshank
Kimberley Helmersson
Kirsta Farley

Lachlan Boniface

Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Sports Scholarship
Leadership Scholarship
Sports Scholarship

$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,250
$1,500

$750
$1,500



Polly Bennetts Sports Scholarship $1,500

Siena Mackley Sports Scholarship $1,500
Stefan Amston Sports Scholarship $1,500
Tallulah Bryant Sports Scholarship $1,500
Trey Mclean Sports Scholarship $1,500
Tristran Bryant Sports Scholarship $1,500

TOTAL GRANTS, SPECIAL FUNDING AND SCHOLARSHIPS APPROVED $766,674




